NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND Not-for-Profit Transmittal and Approval Form

Not-for-Profit Transmittal and Approval Form				
Applicant/Program: No Kill Louisville / Pet Food Bank				
Applicant/Program: No Kill Louisville / Pet Food Bank Executive Summary of Request: No Kill Louisville is a community operation that provides not owners throughout Louisville with a community operation.				
No Kill Louisville is a community operation that provides pet owners throughout Louisville with a one month FREE supply of food, flea treatments, low-cost spray/ neuter options and a lost and found program to help reunite missing or found pets with their owners.				
Is this program/project a fundraiser? Yes V No				
Is this applicant a faith based organization?				
Does this application include funding for sub-grantee(s)? Yes V No				
I have reviewed the attached Neighborhood Development Fund Application and have found it complete and within Metro Council guidelines and request approval of funding in the following amount(s). I have read the organization's statement of public purpose to be furthered by the funds requested and I agree that the public purpose is legitimate. I have also completed the disclosure section below, if required. Simple 6-25-2015				
Primary Sponsor Disclosure List below any personal or business relationship you, your family or your legislative assistant have with this organization, its volunteers, its employees or members of its board of directors.				
Approved by:				
Appropriations Committee Chairman Date				
Clerk's Office Only:				
Request Amount: Committee Amended Appropriation:				
Original Appropriation: Council Amended Appropriation:				

OFFICE OF METEC COUNCIL CLERK REVIEWED

1|Page Effective February 2014

Applicant/Program:

NO KILL LOUISVILLE / Pet Food Bank

Additional Disclosure and Signatures

Additio	nal Co	uncil O	ffice	Disclo	SIIPA

Additional Council Office Disclosure
List below any personal or business relationship you, your family or your legislative assistant have with this organization, its volunteers, its employees or members of its board of directors.

10 District #	Council Member Signature	\$250\\ Amount	<u>0/25/15</u> Date
22 District#	Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
District #	Balus Shanks Council Member Signature	\$250.00 Amount	<u>6/25/2015</u> Date
(3 District#	Vicki Oubrey Welch Council Member Signature	# 250 00 Amount	<u>6 25 15</u> Date
District #	Council Member Signature	\$230 Amount	6/2915 Date
District #	Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
District #	Council Member Signature	Amount	Date

NDF NON-PROFIT APPLICATION CHECKLIST	
Legal Name of Applicant Organization: No Kill Lowsville	
Program Name: Pet Food Bank Request Amount: \$38,400	Yes/No/NA
Request form: Is the NDF request form signed by all Council Member(s) appropriating funding?	1 Les
Request form: Is the funding proposed less than or equal to the request amount?	yes
Request form: Have all known Council or Staff relationships to the Agency been adequately disclosed on the cover sheet?	ues
Application Page 1: Has prior Metro funds committed/granted been disclosed?	NYA
Application Page 1: Is the application properly signed and dated by authorized signatory?	yes
Application Page 3: Reimbursement funding – One or two boxes checked if any expenses are incurred before the grant award period. Is all required documentation included?	N/A
Application Pages 3 – 5: Is the proposed public purpose of the program well-documented?	yes
Application 4: Is there adequate documentation of how the proceeds of the fundraiser will be spent?	yes
Application Budget Page 6: Does the application budget reflect only the revenue and expenses of the project/program (page 6) if the request is not an operating budget request? Is all detail schedules included for "Metro, Non Metro and Total" expense funds for client assistance, community events & festivals and other expenses? And does the Non-Metro Revenue equal the Non-Metro expenses?	yes
Faith Based Organizations: Is the signed Faith Based Form signed and included?	NIA
Jefferson County Only: Will all funding be spent in Louisville/Jefferson County?	yes
Capital Project(s) request: Is the cost estimate(s) from proposed vendor(s) included?	ues
Good Standing: Is the entity in good standing with: • Kentucky Secretary of State – include Secretary of State website information on organization • Louisville Metro Government – check OMB monthly report filed in Council Financial Reports • Internal Revenue Service – most recent Form 990 included	yes
Separate Taxing Districts: If Metro funding is for a separate taxing district, is the funding appropriated for a program outside the legal responsibility of that taxing district?	N/A
Small Cities: Is the resolution included agreeing to partner with Louisville Metro on the capital project? (IRS Determination letter not required, Form 990 not required, but KY SOS acknowledgement is)	•
Operating Requests: Is recommended operating funding less than or equal to 33% of total operating budget?	N/A NO
IRS Exempt Proof: Is proof of Tax Exempt status of 501(c) 3, 4, 6, 19, 1120-H included?	yes
Operating Budget: Is the organization's current fiscal year operating budget included?	ys
Ordinance Required: Is the amount committed by Council members greater than \$5,000 to any one project/program within an organization in this fiscal year.	NO
Board Members: Is the entity's board member list (with term length/term limits) included?	yes
Staff: Is a list of the highest paid staff included with their expected annual personnel costs?	i
Annual Audit: Is the most recent annual audit (if required by organization) included?	N/A
Rent Requests: Is a copy of signed lease included?	
Articles of Incorporation: Are the Articles of Incorporation of the organization included?	yes
IRS Form W-9: Is the IRS Form W-9 included?	ues
Evaluation Forms: Are the evaluation forms (if program participants are given evaluation forms) included?	NA
Affirmative Action: Affirmative Action/Equal Employment Opportunity plan and/or policy statement included (if required by the organization)?	N/A
Prepared by: allison Oliver Date: 6/25/201	5



SECTION 1 — APPLICANT INFORMATION					
Legal Name of Applica	int Organia	etlan.			
(as listed on: http://www.sos.ky.gov/business/records) No Kill Louisville					
		dress: PO Box 6655,	Louisville Ky 40206		
Website: www.nokil	-louisville	.com			
Applicant Contact:	Rebe	cca Ficklin	Title:	President	
Phone:	502-5	52-2667	Email:	president@nokill-louisville.com	
Financial Contact:	Rebe	cca Ficklin	Title:	President	
Phone:	502-5	52-2667	Email:	president@nokill-louisville.com	
Organization's Repres	entative v	vho attended NDF Train	ing: Wendy Carlin		
GEOG	RAPHICAL	AREA(S) WHERE PROG	RAM ACTIVITIES ARE (V	VILL BE) PROVIDED	
Program Facility Loca	tion(s):	630 Bruce Ave, L	ouisville Ky 40208	3	
Council District(s):		We serve all districts	Zip Code(s):	We serve all zip codes	
		N 2 – PROGRAM REQU	EST & FINANCIAL INFO	RMATION	
PROGRAM/PROJECT					
Total Request: (\$)	38,400	10121111011011	ward (this program) in	previous year: (\$) 0	
Purpose of Request (
		erally cannot exceed 33%			
		events for direct benef			
		organization (equipment			
*****				ot under a lease agreement.	
	IRS Exempt Status Determination Letter Signed lease if rent costs are being requested				
Current Year Projected Budget In list of Board of Directors (Include term & term limits In Evaluation forms if used in the accessed					
Current financial stat				sed in the proposed program	
Most recent IRS Forn		20-H	Annual audit (if requ		
Articles of Incorpora	tion			tion Certification Form, if required	
Cost estimates from proposed vendor if request is for capital expense					
For the current fiscal year ending June 30, list all funds appropriated and/or received from Louisville Metro Government for this or any other program or expense, including funds received through Metro Federal Grants, from any department or Metro Council Appropriation (Neighborhood Development Funds). Attach additional sheet if necessary.					
Source:			Amount: (\$)		
Source:			Amount: (\$)		
Source:			Amount: (\$)		
Has the applicant contacted the BBB Charity Review for participation? Yes No					
Has the applicant met	the BBB C	harity Review Standard	s? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No		

Page 1 Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials 1



SECTION 3 - AGENCY DETAILS

Describe Agency's Vision, Mission and Services:

Our Wissins

Through the support and creation of programs and services, collaboration, and advocacy, No Kill Louisville will build a community where no adoptable pet or feral cat is killed.

Our Visian:

We envision our community as a place where no adoptable pet or feral cat is killed, regardless of resources, economics, or politics.

No Kill Louisville operates various community programs and services, including a spay and neuter program focused on providing low-cost spay/neuter options to the community, a lost and found program to help reunite missing or found animals with their owners, and one of our biggest programs; our Pet Food Bank.

Page 2 Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials <u>F</u>



SECTION 4 -- PROGRAM/PROJECT NARRATIVE

A: Describe the program/project start and end dates, a description of the program/project and applicable data with regards to specific client population the program will address (attach related fivers, planning minutes, designs, event permits, proposals for services/goods, etc.):

What began as a quick response to the closure of the Kentucky Humano Society's pet food bank in 2010, has transformed into a sophisticated operation serving hundreds of low or no income families each month.

Our vision for the Pet Food Bank is for it to become a permanent, sustainable resource for low or no income pet owners in our community. A key tenet in the No Kill Model is pet retention; an inability to feed a pet is often cited for the surrander of a pet to an animal shelter. That is why the mission of the No Kill Louisville Pet Food Bank is to help people and their puts.

In 2014, we supplied over 250 low or no-income families pet food and supplies. We gave 61,205 lbs of dog food, 15,560 lbs of cat food, 7,182 lbs of cat litter. We fed 462 dogs, 950 cats, 8 rabbits, 18 birds, 50 fish, 3 ferrots, 4 guinea pigs, 11 hamsters, 7 turties, 1 chinchilla, 1 rat, 4 chickens, and 2 ducks.

So far, in 2015, we've supplied over 260 low or no-income familias pet food and supplies. We've given 21,507 the of dog food, 8,109 pounds of cat food, 2,605 pounds of litter, flea treatment for 6 cats and 1 dog. We've fed 496 dogs, 1,072 cats, 16 rabbits, 15 birds, 50 fish, 1 ferret, 2 guinea pigs, 9 hamsters, 4 turtles, 1 rat, 4 chickens, and 2 ducks.

No Kill Louisville recognizes the need to promote responsible pet ownership. Therefore, recipients agree to spay/neuter their pets and to provide them with fresh water, food, and shelter daily. Food is provided in a FREE one month supply and distributed every Saturday on a first come, first serve basis. When available, the Pet Food Bank also supplies food to local rescue organizations and shelters so that they can increase rescue afforts by cutting food costs.

B: Describe specifically how the funding will be spent including identification of funding to sub grantee(s): All amounts below are for 1 year's expenses/needs.

\$23,400 for 1 years rent of the facility (we do rent this building, but we are not under a lease.)

\$6,000 for 1 years Utilities (electric, water, internet)

\$6,600 to cover pet food and supplies when donations are less than what is needed to supply clients

\$4,800 for gas. We must pick up from the 20+ places we receive donations from. We travel almost every days of the week.

\$600 for pest control to keep the warehouse rodent free and not to contaminate the food. \$1,200 for 1 year of insurance to cover the building in case of disaster.

Page 3 Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials



C: If this request is a fundraiser, please detail how the proceeds will be spent:	
D: For Expenditure Reimbursement Only – The grant award period begins with the Metro Council approval and ends on June 30 of Metro fiscal year in which the grant is approved. If any part of this funding request funds to be seent before the grant award period, identify the applicable discumstances:	a) date
[1] Effective October 24, 2013 reimbursements should not be made unless an emergency can be demand by the primary council sponsor. The funding request is a reimbursement of the following expend tures (attains or proof of payment):	ach
 Mitch a copy of invoices and or receipts to provide proof of purchase of activities associated with the work glandoution this application. Mitach a copy of cancelled checks to provide proof of payment of the invoices or receipts associated with the widefulfilled in this application. 	
The funding request is a reimbursement of the following expenditures that will probably be incurred af application date, but prior to the execution of the grant agreement:	
 If velociting this option, the invoice, receipt and payment documentation should not be available as of the date of application. The Grantee will be required to submit financial reporting in accordance with the reporting schedule provided in the grantee. 	
तहरूपकाशक्षारे	
	- 1

Page 4 Lifective April 2014

Applicant's Initials RF



E: Describe the program's benefits to those being served (measurable outcomes). include the program's process for collecting data and the indicators that will be tracked to measure the benefits to those being served:

No family should have to choose between feeding themselves and feeding their pet. For some of our neighbors, providing their pets with even a basic necessity life food can be difficult. To ensure that loving pets remain happy, healthy, and at home with their families, No Kill Louisville operates a pet food bank for low or no income pet owners.

Our program, prevents animals from being surrendered and allows them to say with their families, which causes a reduction in the intake of animals at the local shelter.

We will keep track of the amount of food given, how many households are being supplied food and supplies, how many animals are been served, and compare those to the intake records with Louisville Metro Animal Services.

F: Briefly describe any existing collaborative relationships the organization has with other community organizations. Describe what those partners are bringing to the relationship in general and to this program/project specifically.

We work with several other rescues in Ky, such as Shamrock Foundation, Derby City Dog Rescue, Saving Sunny, and many others. We help to provide them services such as spay/neuter, assistance in finding homes for their homeless animals, and items they need through programs such as our Angel Tree Program and facebook requests.

We work with all of these rescues to help create a no kill community, advocating through collaborative events, program assistance, and ensuring that all residents that need help are directed to the appropriate organizations or programs. In regards to this particular program, we partner with Alley Cat Advocate to provide free food to their feral colony caretakers as an incentive to have the cats spayed/neutered. We also provide free food to several rescues for their animals, when supplies are available.

Page 5
Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials



SECTION 5 - PROGRAM/PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY

THE PROGRAM/PROJECT BUDGET SHOULD REALISTICALLY ESTIMATE WHAT AMOUNT IS NEEDED FROM METRO GOVERNMENT AND WHAT IS EXPECTED FROM OTHER SOURCES.

	Column 1	Column 2	Column (1+2)=3
Program/Project Expenses	Proposed Metro Funds	Non- Metro Funds	Total Funds
A: Personnel Costs Including Benefits			
B: Rent/Utilities	29,400		
C: Office Supplies			
D: Telephone			
E: In-town Travel	2,400	2,400	
F: Client Assistance (Attach Detailed List)			
G: Professional Service Contracts			,
H: Program Materials	6,600		
I: Community Events & Festivals (Attach Detail List)			
J: Small Equipment		İ	
K: Capital Equipment			
L: Other Expenses (Attach Detail List)		1,800	
*TOTAL PROGRAM/PROJECT FUNDS	38,400	4,200	42,600
% of Program Gudget	89.07 %	10.93 %	100%

List funding sources for total program/project costs in Column 2, Non-Metro Funds;

Other State, Federal or Local Government	
United Way	
Private Contributions (do not include individual donor names)	4,200
Fees Collected from Program Participants	
Other (please specify)	
Total Revenue for Columns 2 Expenses **	4,200

^{*}Total of Column 1 MUST match "Total Request on Page 1, Section 2"

Page 6 Effective April 2014 Applicant's Initials RF

^{**}Must equal or exceed total in column 2.



Detail of In-Kind Contributions for this PROGRAM only: Includes Volunteers, Space, Utilities, etc. (Include anything not bought with cash revenues of the agency).

Donor*/Type of Contribution	Value of Contribution	Method of Valuation
Volunteers - time	400 hours \$2,780.16 per year	\$7.24 per hour
Walmart - pet food and supplies	\$3,201 per year	\$0.50 per pound per month
Kroger - pet food and supplies	\$3,201 per year	\$0.50 per pound per month
Sams - pet food and supplies	\$3,201 per year	\$0.50 per pound per month
Total Value of In-Kind (to match Program Budget Line Item. Volunteer Contribution &Other In Kind)	\$12,383.16 per year	

* DONOR INFORMATION REFERS TO WHO MADE THE IN KIND CONTRIBUTION. VOLUNTEERS NEED NOT BE LISTED INDIVIDUALLY, BUT GROUPED TOGETHER ON ONE LINE AS A TOTAL NOTING HOW MANY HOURS PER PERSON PER WEEK

Agency Fiscal Year Start Date: July 1, 2015 Does your Agency anticipate a significant increase or decrease in your budget from the current fiscal year to the budget projected for next fiscal year? NO YES					

Page 7 Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials



SECTION 6 - CERTIFICATIONS & ASSURANCES

By signing Section 7 of the Grant Papilication, the authorized official signing for the applicant organization certifies and assures to the best of his or her mowiedge and/or be left the following Ascurances and Certifications. If there is any reason why one or more of the assurances or certifications fisted cannot be certified or assured, please explain in writing and attach to this application.

Standard Assurances

- Applicant understands this application and its attachments as well as any resulting grant agreement, reports and proof of expenditure is subject to Kentuck / slopen records law.
- Applicant will establish safeguards to prohibly employees or any person that receives compensation from awarded funds from using
 their population for a purpose that constitutes or presents the appearance of personal or organizational conflict of interest, or personal
 gain.
- Applicant and any sub-grantee will give Louisville Metro Government access to and the right to examine all paper or electronic records related to the awarded grant for up to live years of the grant agreement date.
- 4. Applicant assures compliance with the grant requirements and will monitor the performance of any third party (sub-grantee).
- The Agency is in good standing with the Yentucky Secretary of State, Louisville Metro Government, the Jefferson County Revenue Commission, the Internal Perenue Service, and the Louisville Metro Human Relations Commission.
- Applicant understands failure to provide the services, programs, or projects included in the agreement will result in funds being withheld or requested to be returned if previously disbursed.
- Applicant or denoted do they must return to Louisville Metro any unexpended funds by July 31 following the Metro Louisville's fiscal year end
- Applicant or derstands they must provide proof of all expenditures (canceled checks, receipts, paid invoices). The Applicant
 understands the facure to provide proof of expenditures as required in the grant agreement could result in funding being withheld
 or request to be returned if previously disbursed.
- 9. Applicant understands if this application is approved, the grant agreement will identify an award period that begins with the Metro Council approval date, and will end with June 30 of the fiscal year in which the grant is approved. Expenditures associated with this award expected to occur prior to the award period (approval date) must be disclosed in this application in order to be considered compliant with the grant agreement.
- Applicant understands if we choose to incur expenditures prior to the approval of the application by the Metro Council, there is no
 guarantee that funding will be reimbursed, as the Council may choose not to award the application.
- Applicant understands if the grant agreement is not returned to Louisville Metro within 90 days of its mailing to the applicant, the
 approval is automatically revoked.

Standard Certifications

- The Agency certifies it will not use Louisville Metro Government funds for any religious, political or fraternal Activities.
- 2. The Agrancy has a written Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Rolley.
- The Agency does not discriminate in employment or in provision of any service/program/activity/event based on age, color, disabled status, national origin, race, religion, sex, gender identity or sexual orientation, or Vietnam era veteran status.
- 4. The Agency certifies it will not require clients, recipients, or beneficiaries to participate in religious, political, fraternal or like activities in order to receive services/benefits provided with Louisville Metro Government funds.
- The Agency understands the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and makes reasonable accommodations.

Relationship Disclosure: List below any relationship you or any member of your Board of Directors or employees has with any Councilperson, Councilperson's family, Councilperson's staff or any Louisville Metro Government employee.

SECTION 7 - CERTIFICATIONS & ASSURANCES certify under the penalty of law the information in this application (including, without limitation, "Certifications and Assurances") is accurate to the best of my knowledge. I am aware my organization will not be eligible for funding if investigation at any time shows falsification. If falsification is shown after funding has been approved, any allocations aiready received and expended are subject to be repaid. I further certify that I am legally authorized to sign this application for the applying organization and have initialed each page of the application. Signature of Legal Signatory: 7-1-15 Date: Rebecca Ficklin Legal Signatory: (please print): President Title: 502-552-2667 Extension: Phone: Email: president@nokill-louisville.com

Page 8 Effective April 2014

Applicant's Initials RF

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY P. O. BOX 2508

Date: AUG 1 0 2010

CINCINNATI, OH 45201

NO KILL LOUISVILLE INC C/O JESSICA REID 1130 FORREST ST LOUISVILLE, KY 40217-2206

T

Employer Identification Number:

DLN: 17053137300020 Contact Person: JEFFERY A CULLEN Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: June 30 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required: Yes Effective Date of Exemption: April 22, 2010 Contribution Deductibility: Yes Addendum Applies:

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

No

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 947 (DO/CG)

ID# 31215

NO KILL LOUISVILLE INC

Sincerely,

Robert Choi

Director, Exempt Organizations

Rulings and Agreements

Enclosure: Publication 4221-PC

Letter 947 (DO/CG)

Programs	\$81,680.00	
Spay & Neuter Pro	gram \$10,100.00	
Vouchers & Mailing Sup		H . 14.5
The state of the s	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Surgeries	\$10,000.00	
Pet Food	Bank \$39,000.00	
Rent	\$23,400.00	
Utilities & Internet	\$6,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pet Food & Supplies	\$3,000.00	
Gas to pick up food	\$4,800.00	numerous and a substitution of the second
Pest Control	\$600.00	
Building Insurance	\$1,200.00	
Dullarry mourance	\$1,200.00	
Foster - Adoption Pro	gram \$19,500.00	
Vet Services & Surgerie		
Boarding & Training	\$1,500.00	
Food & Supplies	\$3,000.00	
		Will II Halamako In kada amadinka
Lost Pets Kentuc	kiana \$220.00	
Service	\$180.00	
Domain renewal	\$40.00	Mishan and the community of the community of
		Committee of the second
Operational Expenses	\$12,860.00	
Banking Fees	\$760.00	
	Paypal	\$700.00
<u> </u>	PNC	\$60.00
Website	\$800.00	
Merchandise	\$1,000.00	
Director & Volunteer Ins	ranc \$1,200.00	
Taxes	\$1,000.00	
Office & Mailing Supplie	\$2,000.00	The second is second in
Advertising	\$2,000.00	
	Newsletter	\$600.00
ļ ļ	Newspapers	\$1,100.00
	Facebook Ads	\$300.00
Grants to other nonprofi	\$2,000.00	
Annual Events	\$2,100.00	.,
	Pride Festival	\$100.00
	Comedy Night	\$100.00
	Keep the Dream Alive	\$500.00

Waggin' Trail	\$100.00
Angel Tree Program	\$500.00
Volunteer Appreciation	\$500.00
Yard Sale	\$300.00

Board of Directors Organization Name: NO KILL LOUISVILLE State: KENTUCKY

Please provide the following information about each of your board members and reply "yes" or "no" to each of the three questions below. Please upload the completed document into online

Number of consecutive years serving on the board	(start date) 2.5 years (Aug 2012) 1.5 (Jan 2014) 1.5 (Nov 2013) 1 (April 2014)	
	Profession Self Employed Systems Engineer Student Self Employed	
	444	
	Email 40206 President@nokill-louisville.com 40206 Media@nokill-louisville.com 40206 info@nokill-louisville.com 40206 info@nokill-louisville.com 40206 fundraising@nokill-louisville.com	
	a ZiD	
	State 조조조조조	
	City Louisville Louisville Louisville Louisville	
	<u>Address</u> PO Box 6655	
	Title President Media Director Secratery Fundraising Director	
	Name Rebecca Ficklin Jeremy Ficklin Christine Olson Jamie Utley	

s application as instructed.

Cwher or employee or related to owner or	employee of any company	paid by the organization for	services? (veterinary,	accounting, legal, boarding,	etc.?]	No	No No	No	No
	Related to any	other board	member or to an	organization	employee?	Yes	Yes	_S	⁸
				Employee of	Organization?	2	Š	Š	Š



For the Period 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015

NO KILL LOUISVILLE PO BOX 6655 LOUISVILLE KY 40206-0655 PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: Page 1 of 5

Number of enclosures: 0

For 24-hour banking sign on to PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com

FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM - 5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648 For hearing impaired clients only

No Kill Louisville

Non-Profit Checking Summary

Account number:

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account. Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance	Summary
---------	---------

Beginning balance	Deposits and other additions	Checks and other deductions	Ending balance
607.60	6,054.04	4,639.67	2,021.97
		Average ledger balance	Average collected balance
		1,541.66	1,511.89

Deposits and Other	Additions			Checks and Othe	er Deductions	;	
Description		Items	Amount	Description		Items	Amount
ATM Deposits and Add	ditions	9	1,774.84	Checks		6	2,315.00
ACH Additions		11	1,991.27	Check Card Purch	nases	12	702.82
Other Additions		2	2,287.93	POS Purchases		4	178.58
				ATM/Misc. Check Transactions	Card	2	56.63
				ACH Deductions		5	1,135.58
				Service Charges a	and Fees	1	1.47
				Other Deductions		2	249.59
Total		22	6,054.04	Total		32	4,639.67
Daily Balance		_					
Date	Ledger balance	Date		Ledger balance	Date	Led	lger balance
04/01	577.60	04/13		601.37	04/22		2,666.57
04/02	526.09	04/14		844.19	04/23		2,873.53
04/03	972.55	04/15		797.56	04/24		923.53
04/06	427.68	04/16		2,832.95	04/27		856.88
04/07	1,200.18	04/17		2,804.69	04/28		2,212.57
04/08	1,221.68	04/20		2,812.54	04/29		2,106.97
04/10	1,194.14	04/21		2,763.14	04/30		2,021.97

For 24-hour account information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number:

Page 2 of 5

Non-Profit Checking Account Number:

continued

Activity	Detail

Activity D												
Deposits ar	nd Other Additio	ns										
ATM Depos	sits and Additior	าร									5-4	
Date posted		Amo		Transactio description								erence rumber
04/07		563	.54	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	ville Ky			95292882	PNC PA	1712
04/07		56.	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	ville Ky			95292901	PNC PA	1712
04/08			.18	Debit Ca	ard Credit Blue	pearl Louisville	е			554078700	2920404	15098
				Louisvill	le Ky							
14/28		575	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	ville Ky			89213110	PNC PA	1712
)4/28		400	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	ville Ky			89213129	PNC PA	1712
)4/28		90	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Ailmen Louis	ville Ky			89213139	PNC PA	1712
)4/28		52	.12	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	n Allmen Louis	ville Ky			89213100	PNC PA	1712
04/28		33	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	sville Ky			89213147	PNC PA	1712
)4/28		5	.00	ATM De	eposit 9740 Vor	Allmen Louis	ville Ky			89213141	PNC PA	1712
ACH Additi	ons											
Date posted		Amo		Transaction description								erence number
04/03		661		•	 edit Transfer P	avpal 5N9228	Qbppezl			000150	9201128	34708
04/07		292			edit Transfer P			:		000150	9600879	97563
04/08					edit Transfer P					000150	9701226	3961
04/13					ate ACH 15041					000151	10300496	6652
04/14		292		•	edit Transfer P					000151	10400912	25499
04/16		71			edit Transfer P	• •				000151	10600838	38323
04/20		202			edit Transfer P			1		000151	1000566	32764
04/21		5			ate ACH Benev		_			000151	11000877	77663
04/22		153	.19	Corpora	ate ACH 15042	2N2 Square Ir	nc L13079	930608		000151	1200320	3989
04/23		206			redit Transfer P	,				000151	11200632	24449
04/27		1			ate ACH Payab					000151	11700376	64044
Other Addi	tlons					· -						
Date posted		Δm	ount	Transaction description	on							ference number
04/16		2,038			Transfer From	000000302	9554377			NO	KILL LO	UISVI
04/28		•).59		Transfer From	000000302					KILL LO	
	and Other De					······	_					
	d Substitute Ch			* Gap in	check sequence				·	<u> </u>		
Date Check			Reference number	Date posted	Check number	Amount	Reference number	Date posted	Check number		Amount	Reference number
04/03 1405 *		100.00	033469139	04/01	1409 *	20.00	075604024 032066584	04/24	1411 1412		1,950.00 85.00	0738080 0743671
04/14 1407 *		50.00	076321057	04/13	1410	110.00	032000004	U4/JU	1912		00.00	100/1
	d Purchases	 -									Re	ference
Date posted	Amoun		ansaction scription									лиmber
N4/02	74.69	3 40	M5 Debi	t Card P	Purchase Bluen	earl Louisville				00572	870029204	045093

Date posted	Amount	Transaction description	Reference литber
04/03	74.63	4045 Debit Card Purchase Bluepearl Louisville	00572870029204045093
		502-2443036 Ky	
04/03	40.25	4045 Debit Card Purchase Foster Smith Mail Ordr	00573870029204045093
		800-3817179 Wi	
04/06	42.38	4045 Debit Card Purchase Verizon Wrls N5476-01	02959870029204045096
		Louisville Ky	
04/06	106.19	4045 Debit Card Purchase Budget0000927937661	02957870029204045096
		Louisville Ky	

For 24-hour account information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number

Page 3 of 5

Non-Profit Checking Account Number continued **Check Card Purchases** - continued Reference number Transaction Date Amount description 4045 Debit Card Purchase Outsource.Com 02958870029204045096 137.94 04/06 8004064732 Ca 90788870029204045097 4045 Debit Card Purchase USPS PO Boxes 66101510 46.00 04/07 800-3447779 Dc 90789870029204045097 04/07 49.00 4045 Debit Card Purchase Campaignmonitor.co m 90791870029204045097 04/07 43.41 4045 Debit Card Purchase Groupon Inc 877-78878 55406870029204045098 4045 Debit Card Purchase 1-800Petsupplies.Com 19.19 04/08 888~8090748 PA 55405870029204045098 4045 Debit Card Purchase Bluepearl Louisville 04/08 41.42 502-2443036 Kv 39351870029204045100 04/10 27.54 4045 Debit Card Purchase Foster Smith Mail Ordr 800-3817179 Wi 07833870029204045106 74.87 4045 Debit Card Purchase Dolrtree 5138 00051383 04/16 Louisville Ky **POS Purchases** Transaction description Reference Date posted Amount POS19242952 0336828 POS Purchase Office Depot 0 Louisville Ky 04/02 51.51 POS21152794 1026018 04/06 49.79 POS Purchase Thornton #095 Louisville Ky 04/17 28.26 POS Purchase Dollartree Louisville Ky POS001 0341931 POS Purchase Wal-Mart #0526 Louisville Ky POS24052601 0286083 04/28 49.02 ATM/Misc, Check Card Transactions Reference Date posted Transaction description Amount 63829870029204045091 10.00 4045 Recurring Debit Card Facebook 48Azt7Nlc2 04/01 650-6187714 Ca N0414 4045 Payment Amazon. Com Seattle Wa POS00000101 0287056 04/15 46.63 **ACH Deductions** Reference Transaction Date posted Amount number 00015093003219871 ACH Debit Lease Print Timepayment 34614495 04/06 208.57 ACH Debit Payment Ipn*Animal Servi 00015103004437715 504.00 04/13 00015111010689388 ACH Web-Single Web Pymts 04/22 249.76 Louisville Gas & 300026974521 00015117003798831 ACH Web-Single Inst Xfer Paypal Derbycitydo 04/27 67,65 04/29 105.60 Corporate ACH lpfspmtkyl 00015119003209131 lpfs866-412-2429 280918 Service Charges and Fees Reference Date posted Transaction Amount 90790870029204045097 International POS Fee Vis 0407 Au 04/07 1.47 Other Deductions Transaction description Reference number Date posted Amount **NO KILL LOUI00006735** 194.36 Online Transfer To 0000003029554377 04/20 NO KILL LOUI00002788 55.23 Online Transfer To 0000003029554377 04/21

For 24-hour account information, sign-on to one.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number: Page 4 of 5

Non-Profit Checking Account Number:

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted to your account on 05/01/2015 and will appear on your next statement as a single line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 04/30/2015.

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Item - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description	Volume	Amount	
Account Maintenance Charge		.00	Requirements Met
Combined Transactions	33	.00	included in Account
ACH Credits	11	.00	
ACH Debits	5	.00	
Checks Paid	6	.00	
Deposited Item - Consolidated	11	.00	
Total For Services Used This Period		.00	
Total Service Charge		.00	

GET MORE efficiency, control and insight . . . and GET \$100

Have you tried Cash Flow Insight available in Online Banking today?

Get to know Cash Flow Insight with a no-cost 90-day trial*, and get \$100 for getting to know your new tools. Visit pnccashflowinsight.com/more to get started, or call a Cash Flow Insight Consultant at 855-762-2361.

What is it?

A comprehensive cash flow management solution to help you speed up receivables, stay on top of payables, store documents online and sync with your accounting software -- while your receivables and payables activities automatically update an overall view of your cash flow, so you can see where you are today, and project and plan for your future with peace of mind.

What's in it for my business?

- > Get cash in faster
- > Get control of your payables
- > Get rid of paper with digital records
- > Get accounting and banking activity working together and save time by syncing data between your accounting software and Cash Flow Insight, so you do not have to enter data in multiple places
- > Get visibility into where you stand now, next week, next month
- > Get convenience and transparency for your advisors, like your accountant, by granting visibility into your past and present financials to help with reporting, analysis or tax preparation

To try Cash Flow Insight for up to 90 days at no cost, and take advantage of this limited-time \$100 offer, call 855-762-2361 or learn more at pnccashflowinsight.com/more.

*Cash Flow Insight requires a PNC business checking account and enrollment in PNC Online Banking. Free trial offer valid for Cash Flow Insight and additional tools (Receivables, Payables and Accounting Software Sync) for your current statement cycle period and two additional statement cycles. One free trial per customer. For supported accounting software, post-trial fees, how to un-enroll, and details on the \$100 offer, call 855-762-2361 or visit pnccashflowinsight.com/more. \$100 will be credited to your Cash Flow Insight-enrolled business checking account within 30 days of completing your qualifying transactions. Limit one \$100 offer per business. Offer may be extended, modified or discontinued at any time without notice and may vary by market. PNC Bank, National Association. Member FDIC

For 24-hour account information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number

Page 5 of 5

Non-Profit Checking Account Number:

ntinued

Special opportunity for business owners during Small Business Month

Join us for a live, free and educational webcast on May 27, 2015 from 12:30 - 2:00pm ET.

Barbara Corcoran, star of ABC's the Shark Tank, Founder of the Corcoran Group and Chairman of Babara Corcoran Inc. will share her frontline experience and infectious energy to each person on the webcast. You will laugh, cry, and learn tips for becoming more successful. Motivational, inspirational, and sometimes outrageous, her tell-it-like-it-is attitude is a refreshing approach to success.

Visit pnc.com/sbmonth to register and learn more.

PNC Bank

For the Period 05/01/2015 to 05/29/2015

NO KILL LOUISVILLE PO BOX 6655 LOUISVILLE KY 40206-0655 PNCBANK

Primary Account Number Page 1 of 4

Number of enclosures: 0

For 24-hour banking sign on to PNC Bank Online Banking on p PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com

FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM - 5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648 For hearing impaired clients only

No Kill Louisville

Non-Profit Checking Summary

Account number:

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account. Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary

Beginning balance 2,021.97 Deposits and other additions 4,764.09 Checks and other deductions 3,315.99

Ending balance 3,470.07

Average ledger balance 1,570.48 Average collected balance 1,569.48

Deposits and Other Additions			Checks and Other Deductions	•	
Description	Items	Amount	Description	Items	Amount
ATM Deposits and Additions	5	536.72	Checks	7	1,494.13
ACH Additions	8	4.227.37	Check Card Purchases	5	561.86
ACI I Additions	·	.,	POS Purchases	3	165.34
			ATM/Misc. Check Card Transactions	3	215.45
			ACH Deductions	5	877.74
			Service Charges and Fees	1	1.47
Total	13	4,764.09	Total	24	3,315.99

Daily Balance		B. I.	Ledger balance	Date	Ledger balance
Date	Ledger balance	Date			•
05/01	1,639.48	05/11	805.05	05/22	1,497.36
05/04	2,180.59	05/14	915.21	05/26	4,105.33
05/05	1,219.36	05/15	865.21	05/27	3,629.83
05/06	1,242.07	05/18	1,020.62	05/28	3,372.44
05/07	1,191.60	05/19	926.52	05/29	3,470.07
05/08	1,121.60	05/20	1,493.48		

🖳 For 24-hour account Information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 05/01/2015 to 05/29/2015

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number

Page 2 of 4

Non-Profit Checking Account Numbe ontinued

Non-Profit Checking A	ccount Numbe	onunued raye 2 0 4		
Activity Detail				
Deposits and Other	er Additions			
ATM Deposits and	d Additions	Transaction	Reference	
Date posted	Amount	description	number	
05/18	229.09	ATM Deposit 9740 Von Allmen Louisville Ky	90523549 PNC PA1712	
05/18	210.00	ATM Deposit 9740 Von Allmen Louisville Ky	90523547 PNC PA1712	
05/29	49.63	ATM Deposit 9740 Von Allmen Louisville Ky	89420802 PNC PA1712	
05/29	26.00	ATM Deposit 9740 Von Allmen Louisville Ky	89420818 PNC PA1712	
05/29	22.00	ATM Deposit 9740 Von Allmen Louisville Ky	89420800 PNC PA1712	
ACH Additions				
Date posted	Amount	Transaction description	Reference number	
05/04	553.35	ACH Credit Transfer Paypal 5N9228S6Hhdtl	00015124006502039	
05/06	75.65	Corporate ACH Amazonsmil	00015125003878102	
00.00	7 0.00	Amazonsmile Foun E3S6N56Qstwj7Lm		
05/14	110.16	ACH Credit Transfer Paypal 5N9228Sxeuxka	00015133007175939	
05/18	19.45	Corporate ACH 150518N2 Square Inc L1327272973	00015138006487604	
05/20	628.38	ACH Credit Transfer Paypal 5N9228Tdp7Y6E	00015139012348283	
05/22	3.88	Corporate ACH Benevity Benevity Aef 27-2368180	00015141010673980	
05/26	2,792,70	ACH Credit ACH Entry Razoo Foundation XXXXX8180	00015146005132329	
05/28	43.80	ACH Credit Transfer Paypal 5N9228TV6Ngbs	00015147015399275	
Checks and Subs Date Check posted number 05/05 1414 * 05/08 1415	titute Checks Reference Amount number 48.63 0731067 70.00 0762788	er posted number Amount number posted number 32 05/01 1418 * 100.00 030782717 05/15 1420	Referenc Amount numbe 50.00 L07716170 475.50 07504495	
05/11 1416	100.00 0391766	45		
Check Card Purch			Reference	
Date posted	Transaction Amount description		number	
05/01	182.49 4045 De 513-469	bit Card Purchase Twc*Timewamercable 1112 Oh	63941870029204045121	
05/04	12.24 4045 De	bit Card Purchase McDonald's M6839	92870870029204045123	
	Louisville	e Kv		
05/07		bit Card Purchase Campaignmonitor.co m	19469870029204045127	
05/18		bit Card Purchase Crestwood Animal Hospi	92925870029204045137	
	Crestwo	od Kv		
05/26		bit Card Purchase L2Gky Sec Of State	73772870029204045144	
	502-564	3490 Ky		
POS Purchases				
Date posted	Amount	Transaction description	Reference number	
05/06	28.10	POS Purchase Feeders Supply Louisville Ky	POS00707681 0296625	
05/11	43.14	POS Purchase Feeders Supply Louisville Ky	POS20706103 1105686	
05/11	94.10	POS Purchase Wal-Mart #0526 Louisville Ky	POS24052601 0281667	
	Card Transactions			
Date	Cata Hansactions	Transaction	Reference	
posted	Amount	description	number	

4045 Recurring Debit Card Facebook Me7Su7Wkc2

63942870029204045121

100.00

650-6187714 Ca

05/01

🖳 For 24-hour account information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 05/01/2015 to 05/29/2015

19470870029204045127

No Kill Louisville

Primary Account Number:

Αu

Non-Profit Checking Account Number:		continued	Page 3 of 4		
ATM/Misc. Check Ca	ard Transactions	- continued		-	
Date posted	Amount	Transaction description			Reference number
05/05	54.03	N0504 4045 Payment /	Amazon.Com Seattle Wa	POS00000101	0309884
05/20	61.42	N0519 4045 Payment /	Amazon.Com Seattle Wa	POS00000101	0307930
ACH Deductions					
Date posted	Amount	Transaction description			Reference number
05/05	208.57	ACH Debit Lease Pmn	t Timepayment 34614495	000151240	08205186
05/06	24.84	ACH Web-Single Inst X	(fer Paypal Kypride.Com	000151260	05041616
05/11	173.41	ACH Debit Payment Lo	u Water Co XXXXXX0000	000151310	05980623
05/26	169.73	ACH Web-Single Web Louisville Gas & 30002	•	000151420	02169377
05/28	301.19	ACH Web-Single Inst X	(fer Paypal Sbtbdonatio	000151470	15399521
Service Charges and	d Fees				
Date posted	Amount	Transaction description			Reference number

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

05/07

1.47

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted to your account on 06/01/2015 and will appear on your next statement as a single line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 05/29/2015.

International POS Fee Vis 0507

Description	Volume	Amount	
Account Maintenance Charge		.00	Requirements Met
Combined Transactions	27	.00	Included in Account
ACH Credits	8	.00.	
ACH Debits	5	.00.	
Checks Paid	7	.00.	
Deposited Item - Consolidated	7	.00	
Total For Services Used This Period		.00.	
Total Service Charge		.00	

Hear from real businesses like yours . . . and get \$100

Have you tried Cash Flow Insight available in Online Banking today?

See real business success stories at pnc.com/cashflowinsight to see how Cash Flow Insight is helping businesses like yours. Try it free for 90 days, and get \$100 for getting to know your new tools.*

What are businesses saying about Cash Flow Insight?

- > "Cash Flow Insight is saving us \$250+ every month."
- > "It easily saves 15-20 hours of my time every month."
- > "Our customers are now making payments faster, which makes my job easier."
- > "I chose Cash Flow Insight because there wasn't another bank that connected with our accounting system so
- > "Anybody using QuickBooks® should be using Cash Flow Insight."
- > "I have more visibility into my cash flow, and I know each month exactly what I'm going to be getting paid."

^{**} Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Item - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

For 24-hour account Information, sign-on to pnc.com/mybusiness/

No Kill Louisville

Non-Profit Checking Account Number

continued

Primary Account Number: Page 4 of 4

For the Period 05/01/2015 to 05/29/2015

To try Cash Flow Insight for up to 90 days at no cost, and take advantage of this limited-time \$100 offer, call 855-762-2361 or learn more at pnc.com/cashflowinsight.

*Cash Flow Insight requires a PNC business checking account and enrollment in PNC Online Banking. Free trial offer valid for Cash Flow Insight and additional tools (Receivables, Payables and Accounting Software Sync) for your current statement cycle period and two additional statement cycles. One free trial per customer. For supported accounting software, post-trial fees, how to un-enroll and details on the \$100 offer, visit pnc.com/cashflowinsight. Limit one \$100 offer per business. Offer may be extended, modified or discontinued at any time without notice. Cash Flow Insight is a service mark of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. QuickBooks® is a registered trademark of Intuit®, Inc. PNC Bank, National Association. Member FDIC

NOW RECEIP STREET, STR PMILIME INTERPRET 990 Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 2013 there as for to feel and or the feel of the lateral decrease Calle for our private foundations) Open to Public be the descenter Social Sections munitions on this form as It may be made juilility Inspection the medicing at word is at anotherities of this field note I professionalist For the 2013 calendar year or tax year beginning 0.9 / 0.1 / 1.3 . amfording 0.6 / 3.0 / 3.4 i nathyw identific attent number Charles and the AMERICAN PROPERTY. NO KILL LAUSTILLE Natural States La line beeth christiliet A the second of Control mile I SHALL WANT 502-552-2667 L' 111.7 6674 of the first of the control of the c Lagran. LOUISVILLS to comment of supply X No Heal to this a diobar advantages, betat safety REBECCA FICKLIN titled Acres and the formal matters are too feet? PO BOX 6655 It "No " allow her hear grown and continued STITASIDOS KY 40203 X 80 1 80 1 Server the street 3. 4 (maps) no.3. Hiel Chings presspilled damble WWW.NORTLL-LOUISVILLE.COM 1 vanotionalen 2010 M. Globe of legal channe do X No. 2 No. Part I Summary ि के राष्ट्रिय राष्ट्रकारिक विकास प्राथम अपने अवहरूप का माराज अनुभावताली कर्माणीयार TO HELF MINIMIZE THE NUMBER OF DOGS ESTHANISED IN THE GREATER LOUISVIILE AREA AS WELL AS TO GENERALLY HELD THE K-9 POPULATION IN THE SAME AREA of the columnation descentation desperations or disposed at more than 25% of its net assets 3 3. Number of communications of the governing body (Mad VI, line 1a). 4 4. Number of independent velocinembers of the governing body (Part VI, line 16) 0 5 \$ Total supplies of includingly employed in abandar year 2013 (Burt V, line 20) 100 6 8. Tetal proposer of collenteers costenate it necessary) 0 74 To Total care lates histories revenue from Part VIII, celumn (C), line 1.1 0 b had used ated by smalls tixable means from Form 900 1, line 34 Prior Year Correct Year 65,389 36,735. 8. Cogliberoes and grants (Part Vill, line 1h) 13,632 . 17,816 9 Program sonuce revenue (Part Villaline 2a) 10. Investment inserine (Part Villa, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 10,705 16,197 11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d. 8c. 9c, 10c, and 11e) 99,402 61,072 12 Total revenue - 223 lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 1,000, 383 13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) 14. Benests paid to or ter members (Part IX, column (A), line II) Õ 15 Salanes, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-40) 0 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e) b Total rundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D) line 25) ▶ 102,879 68,977 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e) 103,262 69,977 18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) -3,860 -8,905 19 Revenue less expenses Subtract line 18 from line 13 Fnd of Year Beginning of Current Year 23,557 14,652 20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) Ö 21 Total liabilities (Fart N, line 26) 23,557 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line \$1 from line 30 14,652 Signature Block Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and holief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. Date Signature of afficer Sign REBECCA FICKILN Here Type or pretname and life Duto Print Type preparer's numb se fremployed P00198841 Paid BRENDA HERRON, CPA GOFORTH & HERRON, PSC

SUITE 100

I mm's tTN F

502-895-0416

X Yes No

Form 990 (2013)

irm's address

317 TOWNEPARK CIRCLE,

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

LOUISVILLE, KY 40243-2340

Preparer

Use Only

	egoia NO KILL LOUISVILLE	Page
Part		2
1 B	Check if Sphedulo O contains a response or note to any line in this Part III (e), describe the enjoycator's mission HELP MINIMIZE THE NUMBER OF DOGS EUTHANIZED IN THE GREATER LOUI	
ARI	AS WELL AS TO GENERALLY HELP THE K-9 POPULATION IN THE SAME A	IREA
	d the organization initiatrake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the	Yes X
	or Form (NP) or 990-527) Yes "describe these new services on Schedule Q.	
	dithe organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program reces?	Yes X I
4 D	Yes "describe these changes on Schedule O. scribe the organization's program service accomplishments for court of its three largest program services, as necessive) by	
	conses. Section 501(c)(3) and 601(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to offers.	
4a (C	ede:)(Expenses \$ 7,102 including grants of \$)(Revenue \$ E SPAY AND NEUTER PROGRAM HELPS FUND SPAYING AND NEUTERING OF DO	GS WHOSE
OWI	NERS MIGHT OTHERWISE NOT BE ABLE TO AFFORD IT.	
4b (t	Code:) (Expenses \$ 3,380 including grants of \$) (Revenue \$	8,677
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
TH	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES	
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES 20.433 including grants of \$) (Reserve \$	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.
4c ('TḤ	E PET FOOD BANK IS A PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES PET FOOD TO FAMILIES Code:)(Expenses \$ 20,433 including grants of \$) (Resenue \$ E FOSTER AND ADOPTION PROGRAM IS A ONE YEAR PROGRAM TO HELP FIND	IN NEED.

Form 900 (2013) NO KILL LOUISVILLE

Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Fignest Compensated Employees, and Independent Contractors

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VII

Section A. Officers. Directors Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

- 1a Complete his table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
- List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation. Enter -0- in columns (2), (2), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
 - List at of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee."
- List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
 who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than \$100,000 from the
 organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than \$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
 organization, more than \$10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
 List persons to the following order: included trustees or directors; institutional trustees, officers; key employees; highest
 compensated employees; and former such persons

Z. Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organizations compensated any current officer, director, or trustee

(A) Number and Strie	det sur	(G) Projects (the rich chair erice than one tive, wheest person is both an chour and a directorization)				Progress (sto rest shows more than pro- tion, weeks person is soft at chiese and a directoristical		Products (as not characterise than and but, seneral person is both an chicar and a director/mistery		Projects (but not share erons than one compression of them of the of them of the of them of the		(E) Paparatos compenados franc contes cargenizatos cargenizatos cargenizatos	(F) Helimated escent of other exerges about from the	
	rears for related organizations outon dotted tires	OF CHANCE PROBLEM	Topia and Alas	CILLY.	BRACIONE AFA	Forest compensated		ogunzenah NY 21000-MISC	(1) (1) (3) (1) (4)	organical/m and releases organicalisms				
(1) TINA TICHENOR														
	25.00								0	0				
DIRECTOR	0.00	X			ļ			0						
(2) KAY ESKRIDGE			İ											
A 3 C 1 V W 1 A V 1	3.00							0	o	0				
DIRECTOR	0.00	X	ļ	<u> </u>		-	+		U ₁					
(3) JAMIE UTLEY	2.00													
	3.00	x	ļ					0	0	0				
DIRECTOR	0.00	A				-	+-							
(4) REBECCA FICKLIN	80.00													
PRESIDENT	0.00			x				0	0	0				
(5) SHAWNA STENTON		1	ŀ						Cylinder and the second					
	20.00		1											
TREASURER	0.00		_	X			+	0	0	0.				
(6) CHRISTINE OLSON	- 00													
	5.00			x				0	0	0				
SECRETARY	0.00		_	A			+-							
(7)					1									
*** * *********************************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-												
					Н									
(8)		i							į					

(0)		1 -												
(9)								1						
(10)														
(10)									1					
		\perp					_			1**				
(11)			,											
		.[]												
227 44 491022221 21 19111					<u> </u>					Fam. 990 (1875)				

art \	00 (2013) NO KILL LOT VIII Statement of Reve	mua					
	Check if Schedule (niue O contain	s a response or i	note to any line in t	his Part VIII		rtin
		and the second s		(A) 5(8276-85).6	#8: Rulling tips example function savenus	yCa Uwegawa punneda wwanus	Anglet La Barn-Cast Translar International Barnet A
1a	Federated campaigns	1a					
ţ	Membership dues	1b		Special Specia			
C	Fundraising events	10		1			
C	d Related organizations	1d	·	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	.FO. FOAR		
8	Countries parcolastical de	1e					
	f 4. Wherecontributions gifts grants and sottler amounts not not been accuse	11	36,735	r A. Television of Agenda			
9	y komaniyansisyansi otusasi kiley ta h Total, Add Ines 1a-15	5	-	36,735			
1	1 Total, A00 31 65 1a-15		Busn Code				
2a	B FOOD BANK REVENUE			8,677	8,677		
i i	MAITPROCES CELL RETEON C	PTES		4,955	4,955		
G	1						
	•						
4	f. All other program service reven	N.9		13,632			
- 5	Total Add lines 2a-2f Investment income (including o		, Þ	13,032		3	
b c da sa	a Gross rents) (en meass)	a	14,858 4,188	10,670			
	Gests income from garving advices						
90	See Part IV line 17	a					
ь	Less direct expenses	ь					
C	Net income or Boss from gamen	g activities	>	N. Staff of the State of water a contract of the state of			
b	returns and allowances Less cost of goods sold Net income or (loas) from sales	a b of inventory	Busn, Code				
	Mesennesis Resision		SUST. Code	2 12			
11a				35,	35	/	
b							
			l l				
Ç	A STATE OF THE STA						
ç	All other revenue Total. Add lines 11s-11d	****		35			

0

0

_	TIM Statement of Functional Expension Statement (Company)		The state of the s	CATE TO THE TANK	
	Construction of Construction of the Constructi			34.235.11 A - 15	
	of this funder amounts reported on lines for	F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	arija ja jame ota i 4585 -	Service Control of the Parties 193	
	n in Aller de de la Participa	Take to the trade	The graph of the first of the control of the contro	Strate at accounted	* *
- "	the contract of the contract o			per a fall of the target and a second and a	
	ें चार कार्य प्रकेश साम अवस् ० दुरस्य प्रकास कर		1,000		mayor magazaria andre
	Wight Bots high to Gaz Part (Red)	A STATE OF THE STA	and the second of the second of the second	S a harder and women to the direct plane of th	
Z.	Crembero orange market production of				
	THE U.S. SIGN FACE IN MARKET	and the same and section were property than the section with the section and t	water make to be "affect to be a	A Mary Amery A & A Street Supplement and a militarian and	
ř.	Grafits and sifilar as installing to government.				
	সন্ত্ৰী ভোগেত ৰাত প্ৰস্তুত্ব ৰঙ্গতভাৱৰ চৰ				
	U.S. Sex Part IV wests and IS	and a second processing the second second second second second second second second second second second second			
1	Send to take the tree them			grade grade and the same and grade and the same and the s	
	Compactualization discussion of temporal disagram				
	Turket endikely employees	grapping a sea vilea w		up a riter de	
	Companya or the model environded less had		Ì	ì	
	ज्या तम का विशेषक कारण जाता गीतिक है। स्ट				
	persons described in person (365.) (1.8		× ***	The state of the s	
7	Contract sections of the content	manufacture and the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second	any was provided	m upto +	
	Payon pay any an entire lating thesis				
	and the action are actions.	and the second s	and the same of the same and the same of t	making with the standard to the specific to the standard of th	
,	Contract studies detects	man of the same of	mang pili, North Comm	Color 1421 have a file framework depart Street	
	Sant Seven		with the same and the manager of the same		W. 1986
	# East Tip tight Cat I not have to the little		7		
	Marage "e"		The same of the sa	A Laboratoria, 100 print — can apparelle 2001 2017	
			a garage symbolom, of more deposits, and a supplier to a more for the	ingle on the printed processor appear of magniferonic, as, a	
	Acon a ling		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, BUT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER,	And the state of t	
			to retrieve the same of the same of the	The second line of the second li	
-	Lossy () An egyptia into tasking technical literatura in the fill	and the same of the same of the same	, age : Y = the sile strategies, the equilibries made y	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
- E	Practical management facts		The state of the s	groupes a suppose of species are grown as the grown of the grown as the grown of th	W
45	THE CONTRACTOR SERVICES TO SERVICE			728	4
3	Day of the Thirth wilder in Section 1	728		3,138	T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
5	ACCEPTED AND CONTRACTOR	3,138		7,455	*
2	57 to 8 (38) 1983	7,455		935	/
4	- Tymarian lettinasia	935	The second secon	mana yan-darantara ng 1 salastana. 2 km - 1 salastana a Pamara kur - dalam-pada	grand should be to
15	P:/a 4:			23,399	the decision of a manufacture of the second
	Successor -	23,399		Mary Company of the C	
7	faul			The second secon	ad s direte of
2	Payman to of the liet or an liet so the series are seen				
	A right female is talk to that build off care			21/100	
16	Constantions of various, and makings			the second section of the second seco	
	and the same of th			and the second s	
-	Approximately and area		811	and the second s	MARKS WAR IN TO
2	Decreta and acceptance to a contract to the co	811	911	2,407	
1	tigurar de	2,407			Law adaption of the property of the state of
2	Design at 18 of the property of the party		400		
	atroid [10] 10 0 0 0 全国 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
	Califeacour assess to unation with				
	a anound is related terms in funding a fill		And the state of t		
á	VETERILIARIAN EXPENSES	15,421	15,421		
Ġ.	VETERINARIAN SERVICES	7,036	7,036		★ - 4774.5
4	BOARDING/TRAINING	3,405	3,405	prompter : 10° . No Williams Consessation Class. "In solution 10° a, 20° at 10° at one de, on just 10° at 10°	411
7	RESCRE BANK SUPPLIES	1,692	1,692	B and the control of	120K. C 11
	All other expenses	2,550	2,550		* A
	Time forestonal reportees into the University of the	69,977	31,915	38,062	
5	ad this seria. Combine this the phy 1006		Į.		
	omer gargninespoted moditation (B) participation	Name of the last o	, F	- Valendar-Va	
1	frum a compliced educal lonal pamperign and fundre sing reportation. Theoreties ▶			d figure	
	t with the day and the fact	E .			

23.557

54 Tora Rady temand her assers fund talandes

0761526.09

dcornish ADD

Trey Grayson, Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/22/2010 1:21 PM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

Articles of Incorportion Forming a Non-profit Corporation

Drafted on April 19, 2010 By Jessica Reid, President, No Kill Louisville

Article I: The name of the corporation is No Kill Lousville, Inc.

Article II: The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

Chartiable with a focus on raising awareness & support for a city-wide effort to create a No Kill community.

This corporation is organized exclusively for these charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

Upon the winding up and dissolution of the corporation, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the corporation, the remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, any of its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the exempt purposes.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article III: The name of the registered agent is: Jessica Reid

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office in Kentucky is: 1130 Forrest Street, Louisville, K, 40217

Article IV: The mailing address of the corporation's principal office is: 1130 Forrest Street, Louisville, KY 40217

Article V: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is: 7

The names and mailing addresses of those who are to serve as the initial board of directors are as follows:

Jessica Reid, 1130 Forrest Street, Louisville, KY, 40217 Laura Younkin and Larry Stewart, 1155 Julia Avenue, Louisville, KY, 40204 Cathy and Cindy Habas, 9314 Habersham Drive, Louisville, KY, 40242 Marion and Larry Whelan, 2103 Winston Avenue, Louisville, KY 40205

Article VI: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is: Jessica Reid, 1130 Forrest Street, Louisville, KY, 40217

, 0000000 11010, 1100 1 011000 011000, 1100	110,111, 1011,	
I/We declare under penalty of perju	ry under the laws of the sta	te of Kentucky that the
foregoing is true and correct.	•	-
Demos Well	Jessica Reid, President	April 19, 2010
Signature of Incorporator	Name & Title	Date
I, <u>[essica Reid</u> , consent to serve a Registered Agent	s the registered agent on be	half of the corporation.
Signature of Registered Agent	_Jessica Reid, President Name & Title	April 19, 2010 Date

W-S Control Still Francisco

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

_	Tierre al providiti your imprie que repen.
	NO KILL LOUISVILLE
	Section 1979 and 1979
ā	Charle Assertants to a few bases, the page 8 of the
2	☐ Indication to the properties ☐ C Congression ☐ 5 Congression ☐ Properties ☐ Teactioning
HIA:	
2 E	Limited facility acceptory. Enter the taken included in Colorage ration, Bud exclusivation. Projection of the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continued to the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continued to the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continued to the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continued to the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continues and the Colorage continues are a continued to the Colorage continues and the Colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continues are a continues and the colorage continu
Prest	You Manager was true to the second to the se
Proof of Sylve	ASSESSMENT NONPROFIT, TAX EXEMPT, SOUCH CORPORATION
20	P.O. Box Louss
dat)	Construction of the constr
	LOUISVILLE, KY 48286
	The second secon
Par	
Ender	your lift in the appropriate box. The FPs provided crust match the name given on the fluamer and
100	a nd 名称ST PSET ASSE, DE EL TERRITORIS ANT SE ANN STONE A ME A CONTROL OF A CONTR
2	15. R is your employer dentification number (Elfil). If you do not have a mixture, see Mark to got a
	If the account is in more than one name, see the grant on sage 4 to gody her on where . Employer dentification combon
$c \rightarrow d$	Ris (2) Sugar.
Par	The state of the s
	Lines My Set Dr. Dies Cally Land Control
3. 10	in number allown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waning for a number to be issued to me, and
2, La	on and subject to beging withholding these last fail are searce from backup winholding, or (e) i have not been not less by the internal Revenue
14	muco (PRS) that I am outlier to become the foliologists are suffer a large to report till of the professor of the IRS has not find the first terms of the professor of the IRS has not find the first terms.
3, 1,	em it U.S. orbited or other U.S. person identified select.
Cost	fical promise research (Anna Prince research and Court & Santa Court and Cou
bota orași	ate you have filled to report all interest and a telemost on your tax nation. For real inflate transpositions, tight 2 does not easily. For mortgage all as a company of the contract and a property attended to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract and are related to the contract of the contract
9608	rely, pay mante off or from interest and during the pay are part or mostly and the pay the manter of the pay and the pay and the pay t
Bright N. S.	
Sign	The standard of the standard o
Ger	neral Instructions Note. It a requester gives you a form other man form of the request

Sociality inferences are to tru internal figuration (bade unless actioning colors).

Purpose of Form

A perion who is required to file an information return with the IRS reject outsing your correct taxons or identification number (TiN), to record, for making a second paid to you, real entate transactions, morngage interest you have account for inhunders and of secured property, conseitation of orbits or contrast ore you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a repident 4 Kni. to provide your correct Tift to the person requesting 1 time (+0 charge) and, when applicable, to:

- Dentify that the TiN you are giving is correct for you are waiting for a flumber to be issued;
- Carray that you are not suffreet to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exampt bayed. If applicable, you are also conflying that as a U.S. person, your allocable phase of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or but ness is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partnership share of effectively contracted income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other man Form 37-9 to request your Tifu, you must also the requester's form if it is substantially almost to the Form 97-5.

Definition of a U.S. person. For feperal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. paraon if you are:

- An individual knots a U.S. physer de U.S. resident alem
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or signification the United States or under the least of the United States.
- An estate set er than a foreign exerte ler
- A domantic frust las defines in Regulations discription 2017/0147).

Special fulleb for partnerships. Partnerships stationed in the cus resigned in the United State are generally recorded to as the fax of any form on partners' share of income from such as a further, in decision cases where a Form With tachot general principal partnership is required to presume that a partnership is a firmulating tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. partnership conducting a track or of a partnership conducting a track or of the same states of the case of the

NO KILL LOUISVILLE, INC.

General Information

Organization Number 0761526

Name NO KILL LOUISVILLE, INC.

Profit or Non-Profit N - Non-profit

Company Type KCO - Kentucky Corporation

Status A - Active
Standing G - Good

State KY

 File Date
 4/22/2010

 Organization Date
 4/22/2010

 Last Annual Report
 5/22/2015

 Principal Office
 PO BOX 6655

LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

Registered Agent REBECCA FICKLIN

11110 EAGLES COVE DRIVE LOUISVILLE, KY 40241

Current Officers

President
Treasurer
Rebecca Ficklin
Rebecca Ficklin
Rebecca Ficklin
Rebecca Ficklin
Rebecca Ficklin
Iamie Shockely
Director
Ieremy Ficklin

Individuals / Entities listed at time of formation

Director JESSICA REID LAURA YOUNKIN Director Director LARRY STEWART Director **CATHY HABAS CINDY HABAS** Director Director MARION WHELAN Director LARRY WHELAN Incorporator **JESSICA REID**

Images available online

Documents filed with the Office of the Secretary of State on September 15, 2004 or thereafter are available as scanned images or PDF documents. Documents filed prior to September 15, 2004 will become available as the images are created.

Annual Report	5/22/2015	1 page	<u>PDF</u>
Annual Report	2/18/2014	1 page	<u>PDF</u>
Registered Agent name/address change	11/21/2013 9:34:46 PM	1 page	PDF

	<u> </u>			
Annual Report Amendment	11/21/2013	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Annual Report Amendment	11/21/2013	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Annual Report	7/15/2013	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Registered Agent name/address change	5/20/2013 10:14:13 AM	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
<u>Principal Office Address</u> <u>Change</u>	5/20/2013 10:03:19 AM	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Registered Agent name/address change	1/10/2013 12:41:25 PM	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Annual Report	6/30/2012	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Annual Report	6/29/2011	1 page	<u>PDF</u>	
Articles of Incorporation	4/22/2010	2 pages	<u>tiff</u>	<u>PDF</u>

Assumed Names

Activity History

Filing	File Date	Effective Date	Org. Referenced
Annual report	5/22/2015 3:52:29 PM	5/22/2015 3:52:29 PM	
Annual report	2/18/2014 3:17:16 AM	2/18/2014 3:17:16 AM	
Amendment to annual report	11/21/2013 9:39:02 PM	11/21/2013 9:39:02 PM	
Registered agent address change	11/21/2013 9:34:46 PM	11/21/2013 9:34:46 PM	
Amendment to annual report	11/21/2013 9:26:05 PM	11/21/2013 9:26:05 PM	
Annual report	7/15/2013 7:21:44 PM	7/15/2013 7:21:44 PM	
Registered agent address change	5/20/2013 10:14:13 AM	5/20/2013 10:14:13 AM	
Principal office change	5/20/2013 10:03:19 AM	5/20/2013 10:03:19 AM	
Registered agent address change	1/10/2013 12:41:25 PM	1/10/2013 12:41:25 PM	
Annual report	6/30/2012 9:05:03 AM	6/30/2012 9:05:03 AM	
Annual report	6/29/2011 11:39:44 PM	6/29/2011 11:39:44 PM	
Add	4/22/2010 1:21:33 PM	4/22/2010	

Microfilmed Images

no kill louisville

P.O. Box 6655 Louisville, KY 40206 info@nokill-louisville.com

No Kill Louisville is an all-volunteer organization. We do not have any paid employees. Our Board Members are also volunteers with no limitations to how long they can serve on the board.

Thank you for your consideration,

Rebecca Ficklin

President, No Kill Louisville president@nokill-louisville.com

502-552-2667